37315

Request for details relating to roadworks by the contractors Tarmac, the temporary bus stop and the reinstatement of the pavement at Piershill Square East, Edinburgh from 30.01.2019 to date.

Details of all works, planned or otherwise, Piershill Square East, Edinburgh.

Please see attached report for works between 29/01/2019 and 14/06/2022 – Please note this is for City of Edinburgh Council works only.

Please also refer to the attached Site History Report.

Whether or not the pavements at Piershill Square East, Edinburgh are adopted in terms of the Roads (Scotland) Act 1984. If they are not adopted, please provide occupier's details.

The adoption status is available on our website at the following link: https://www.edinburgh.gov.uk/roads-pavements/statutory-list-public-roads/1

Details from the Council's risk register or a definition of an actionable hazard for defects or damage to the pavement at Piershill Square East, Edinburgh.

Please refer to the attached inspection guide.

Details of any complaints received in any form, about defects or damage to the pavements at Piershill Square East, Edinburgh.

There are no recorded customer reports of defects or damage to the pavements for the requested dates.

Details of the Council's policy for the verification and assessments of complaints about defects or damage to the pavement at Piershill Square East, Edinburgh.

Please refer to the attached inspection guide.

Details of all inspections, including date and time of those inspections, inspection route and manner in which the inspections are carried out to the pavement at Piershill Square East, Edinburgh.

Please refer to the attached Site History Report – Condition Survey section. Route: NE_CF2_Piershill1 – walked route Ad hoc – in response to a report

Details of the Council's policy for the reports of defects or damage to the pavement at Piershill Square East, Edinburgh.

Please refer to the attached inspection guide.

Details of all defects or damage to the pavement at Piershill Square East, Edinburgh recorded by the Council, whether from complaints, inspections, spot checks or otherwise reported.

Please refer to the attached Site History Report – Condition Survey section.

Details of the Council's policy or guidance on the timescales within which repairs to defects and damage to the pavement at Piershill Square East, Edinburgh were prioritised to repair.

Please refer to the attached inspection guide.

Details of the Council's policy or guidance on the timescales within which repairs to defects or damage to the pavement at Piershill Square East, Edinburgh should be completed.

Please refer to the attached inspection guide.

Details of maintenance and repairs, including works that were instructed and finally completed to defects or damage to the pavement at Piershill Square East, Edinburgh.

Please refer to the attached Site History Report – Maintenance Management section.

Information relating to third party works is held on the Scottish Road Works Register (SRWR) which belongs to the Scottish Road Works Commissioner.

Details of all independent contractors relating to work carried out by them, including the location of such works, to the pavements at Piershill Square East, Edinburgh.

Other than information entered onto the Scottish Road Works Register by the Council, we do not hold this information. Contact details for the SRWR are available at the following link: https://www.roadworksscotland.org/

Details of all correspondence by the Council to third parties requesting repairs to defects to the pavement at Piershill Square East, Edinburgh.

We do not hold any information relating to correspondence for repairs and defects for the dates 29/01/2019 to14/06/2022.

Details of all Council owned properties at Piershill Square East, Edinburgh.

As at 02 June 22 there are a total 69 Council owned properties in Piershill Square East.